
Voted supporting the Council's position

Voted opposing the Council's position

New York State Senate Legislative Scorecard 2013

1 2 4 5 9 11 12 13 14 15 16

2013 

% 

Pro 

Jobs

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

OPPOSE

Spending

Control

Start Up

NY /

Excelsior

Expanded

Natural

Gas  

Service

Casino

Authorization

Utility RPT

Assesment

LGN

Transp/ 

storgae

WTPA

reform

Health Care

Commission

NY Youth

Credit

Rural

Broadband

Freelancer's

health 

program

Senate Vote 51-90 46-13 60-2 48-11 51-12 44-19 43-20 61-2 62-1 61-0 59-9

Assembly Vote 122-20 108-32 N/A 89-48 138-3 N/A N/A N/A 99-42

Name Party District
S.2603-E 

A3003-E

S.5903 

A.8113
S.5536

S.5883 

A.8101

S.2644 

A.5503
S.5846 S.2313 S.3042

S.4762 

A.7928 

passed

both

S.5481-A

A.7588-A

S.4526 

A.6519-B

Vacant  
Vacant 20th

Vacant Vacant 8th

Addabbo, Jr.,

J 

D 15th 73%

Avella, T D 11th 45%

Ball, G  R/C 40th 82%

Bonacic, J  R/C/IP 42nd 91%

Boyle, P R 4th 82%

Breslin, N  D/I/WF 44th 82%

http://bcnys.org/


 

1 2 4 5 9 11 12 13 14 15 16

2013 

% 

Pro 

Jobs

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

OPPOSE

Spending

Control

Start Up

NY /

Excelsior

Expanded

Natural

Gas  

Service

Casino

Authorization

Utility RPT

Assesment

LGN

Transp/ 

storgae

WTPA

reform

Health Care

Commission

NY Youth

Credit

Rural

Broadband

Freelancer's

health 

program

Senate Vote 51-90 46-13 60-2 48-11 51-12 44-19 43-20 61-2 62-1 61-0 59-9

Assembly Vote 122-20 108-32 N/A 89-48 138-3 N/A N/A N/A     99-42

Name Party District
S.2603-E 

A3003-E

S.5903 

A.8113
S.5536

S.5883 

A.8101

S.2644 

A.5503
S.5846 S.2313 S.3042

S.4762 

A.7928 

passed

both

S.5481-A 

A.7588-A

S.4526 

A.6519-B

Carlucci, D  D 38th 91%

DeFrancisco,

J  
R/C/I 50th 82%

Diaz, R  D 32nd EXC ABS ABS 88%

Dilan, M D 18th 91%

Espaillat, A  D/WF 31st 83%

Farley, H  R 49th 91%

Felder, S. D 17th EXC EXC EXC 88%

Flanagan, J R/C/IP 2nd 91%

Gallivan, P  R/C/IP 59th 91%

Gianaris, M  D 12th 73%

Gipson, T D 41st 73%

Golden, M  R/C 22nd 82%

Griffo, J  R/C/IP 47th 91%

Grisanti, M  R/IP 60th 91%

Hannon, K R/C/IP 6th EXC 90%

Hassell-

Thompson, R 
D/WF 36th 73%

Hoylman, B. D 27th 36%

Kennedy, T D/IP/WF 63rd 82%

Klein, J  D 34th 82%



 

1 2 4 5 9 11 12 13 14 15 16

2013 

% 

Pro 

Jobs

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

OPPOSE

Spending

Control

Start Up

NY /

Excelsior

Expanded

Natural

Gas  

Service

Casino

Authorization

Utility RPT

Assesment

LGN

Transp/ 

storgae

WTPA

reform

Health Care

Commission

NY Youth

Credit

Rural

Broadband

Freelancer's

health 

program

Senate Vote 51-90 46-13 60-2 48-11 51-12 44-19 43-20 61-2 62-1 61-0 59-9

Assembly Vote 122-20 108-32 N/A 89-48 138-3 N/A N/A N/A     99-42

Name Party District
S.2603-E 

A3003-E

S.5903 

A.8113
S.5536

S.5883 

A.8101

S.2644 

A.5503
S.5846 S.2313 S.3042

S.4762 

A.7928 

passed

both

S.5481-A 

A.7588-A

S.4526 

A.6519-B

Krueger, L D 28th 45%

Lanza, A  R 24th 91%

Larkin, B  R/C 39th 91%

Latimer, G. D 37th 73%

LaValle, K  R 1st 73%

Libous, T  R/C/IP 52nd 91%

Little, B R/C/I 45th 91%

Marcellino D,

C  
R 5th 82%

Marchione, K R/C 43rd 82%

Martins, J R 7th EXC 90%

Maziarz, G R 62nd 91%

Montgomery,

V 
D 25th 73%

Nozzolio, M R/C/IP 54th 91%

O'Brien, T. D/WF 55th 82%

O'Mara, T  R/C 58th 91%

Parker, K D/WF 21st 55%

Peralta, J D/WF 13th ABS ABS 78%

Perkins, B D/WF 30th EXC 30%

Ranzenhofer,

M  
R/C/IP 61st EXC 90%



 

1 2 4 5 9 11 12 13 14 15 16

2013 

% 

Pro 

Jobs

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

SUPPORT

TBC 

OPPOSE

Spending

Control

Start Up

NY /

Excelsior

Expanded

Natural

Gas  

Service

Casino

Authorization

Utility RPT

Assesment

LGN

Transp/ 

storgae

WTPA

reform

Health Care

Commission

NY Youth

Credit

Rural

Broadband

Freelancer's

health 

program

Senate Vote 51-90 46-13 60-2 48-11 51-12 44-19 43-20 61-2 62-1 61-0 59-9

Assembly Vote 122-20 108-32 N/A 89-48 138-3 N/A N/A N/A     99-42

Name Party District
S.2603-E 

A3003-E

S.5903 

A.8113
S.5536

S.5883 

A.8101

S.2644 

A.5503
S.5846 S.2313 S.3042

S.4762 

A.7928 

passed

both

S.5481-A 

A.7588-A

S.4526 

A.6519-B

Ritchie, P R 48th 91%

Rivera, G D/WF 33rd 45%

Robach, J R/C/IP 56th 82%

Sampson, J D/WF 19th ABS 80%

Sanders, Jr., J. D 10th 55%

Savino, D D/IP/WF 23rd 82%

Serrano, J D/WF 29th 64%

Seward, J R/C/IP 51st 100%

Skelos, D R/C/IP 9th 91%

Smith, M D/WF 14th 91%

Squadron, D D 26th 64%

Stavisky, T D 16th 73%

Stewart-

Cousins, A 
D/IP/WF 35th 73%

Tkaczyk, C. D 46th 73%

Valesky, D  D/IP/WF 53rd 91%

Young, C  R/C/IP 57th 91%

Zeldin, L  R/C/IP 3rd 100%



© The Business Council of New York State, Inc. | 111 Washington Avenue, Suite 400, Albany, New York 12210 | 518-465-7511


