

## New York State Senate Legislative Scorecard 2013



Voted supporting the Council's position

Voted opposing the Council's position

			1	2	4	5	9	11	12	13	14	15	16	
			ТВС	твс	твс	твс	твс	твс	твс	твс	твс	твс	твс	
			SUPPORT	SUPPORT	SUPPORT	SUPPORT	SUPPORT	SUPPORT	SUPPORT	SUPPORT	SUPPORT	SUPPORT	OPPOSE	
			Spending Control	Start Up NY / Excelsior	Expanded Natural Gas Service	Casino Authorization	Utility RPT Assesment	Transp/	WTPA reform	Health Care Commission		Rural Broadband	Freelancer's health program	2013 % Pro
	Senate V	/ote	51-90	46-13	60-2	48-11	51-12	44-19	43-20	61-2	62-1	61-0	59-9	Jobs
	Assembl	y Vote	122-20	108-32	N/A	89-48	138-3	N/A	N/A	N/A			99-42	1002
Name	Party	District	S.2603-E A3003-E		S.5536	S.5883 A.8101	S.2644 A.5503	S.5846	5.2313	S.3042	S.4762 A.7928 passed both	S.5481-A A.7588-A	S.4526 A.6519-B	
Vacant	Vacant	20th												
Vacant	Vacant	8th												
Addabbo, Jr., J	D	15th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	73%
Avella, T	D	11th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	45%
Ball, G	R/C	40th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	82%
Bonacic, J	R/C/IP	42nd	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Boyle, P	R	4th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	82%
Breslin, N	D/I/WF	44th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	82%

	Senate V Assemb		Spending Control 51-90	Start Up	4 TBC SUPPORT Expanded Natural Gas Service 60-2 N/A		Utility RPT	LGN Transp/	12 TBC SUPPORT WTPA reform 43-20 N/A	13 TBC SUPPORT Health Care Commission 61-2 N/A	NY Youth	15 TBC SUPPORT Rural Broadband 61-0	16 TBC OPPOSE Freelancer's health program 59-9 99-42	s 2013 % Pro Jobs
Name	Party	District	S.2603-E А3003-E		S.5536	S.5883 A.8101	S.2644 A.5503	S.5846	S.2313	S.3042	A.7928 passed both	S.5481-A A.7588-A	S.4526 A.6519-B	
Carlucci, D	D	38th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
DeFrancisco, J	R/C/I	50th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	82%
Diaz, R	D	32nd	EXC	ABS	Vote	ABS	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	88%
Dilan, M	D	18th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Espaillat, A	D/WF	31st	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	83%
Farley, H	R	49th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Felder, S.	D	17th	EXC	EXC	Vote	EXC	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	88%
Flanagan, J	R/C/IP	2nd	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Gallivan, P	R/C/IP	59th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Gianaris, M	D	12th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	73%
Gipson, T	D	41st	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	73%
Golden, M	R/C	22nd	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	82%
Griffo, J	R/C/IP	47th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Grisanti, M	R/IP	60th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Hannon, K	R/C/IP	6th	EXC	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	90%
Hassell- Thompson, R	D/WF	36th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	73%
Hoylman, B.	D	27th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	36%
Kennedy, T	D/IP/WF	63rd	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	82%
Klein, J	D	34th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	82%

	Senate Assemb	Vote Iy Vote	Spending Control 51-90	Start Up	4 TBC SUPPORT Expanded Natural Gas Service 60-2 N/A		9 TBC SUPPORT Utility RPT Assesment 51-12 138-3	TBC SUPPORT LGN Transp/ storgae 44-19	12 TBC SUPPORT WTPA reform 43-20 N/A	13 TBC SUPPORT Health Care Commission 61-2 N/A	NY Youth	15 TBC SUPPORT Rural Broadband 61-0	16 TBC OPPOSE Freelancer's health program 59-9 99-42	s 2013 % Pro Jobs
Name	Party	District	S.2603-E A3003-E		S.5536	S.5883 A.8101	S.2644 A.5503	S.5846	<b>S.2313</b>	S.3042	A.7928 passed both	S.5481-A A.7588-A	S.4526 A.6519-B	
Krueger, L	D	28th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	45%
Lanza, A	R	24th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Larkin, B	R/C	39th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Latimer, G.	D	37th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	73%
LaValle, K	R	1st	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	73%
Libous, T	R/C/IP	52nd	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Little, B	R/C/I	45th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Marcellino D, C	R	5th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	82%
Marchione, K	R/C	43rd	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	82%
Martins, J	R	7th	Vote	Vote	EXC	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	90%
Maziarz, G	R	62nd	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Montgomery, V	D	25th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	73%
Nozzolio, M	R/C/IP	54th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote & Vote	Vote	Vote & Vote	Vote & Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
O'Brien, T.	D/WF	55th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote Vote	82%
O'Mara, T	R/C	58th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Parker, K	D/WF	21st	Vote	P	Vote	\$	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	55%
Peralta, J	D/WF	13th	Vote	ABS Vote	Vote	ABS Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Ó	Vote	78%
Perkins, B Ranzenhofer,	D/WF	30th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	EXC	Vote	30%
M	R/C/IP	61st	Ó	\$	Ó	S	S	do la	do la	S	Ó	EXC	S	90%

			1 TBC	2 TBC	4 TBC	5 TBC	9 TBC	11 TBC	12 TBC	13 TBC	14 TBC	15 TBC	16 TBC	
			Spending Control	Start Up	SUPPORT Expanded Natural Gas Service		Utility RPT	LGN Transp/	WTPA	SUPPORT Health Care Commission	NY Youth	SUPPORT Rural Broadband	OPPOSE Freelancer's health program	2013 %
	Senate V	ote	51-90	46-13	60-2	48-11	51-12	44-19	43-20	61-2	62-1	61-0	59-9	Pro Jobs
	Assembl	y Vote	122-20	108-32	N/A	89-48	138-3	N/A	N/A	N/A			99-42	5053
Name	Party	District	S.2603-E A3003-E		S.5536	S.5883 A.8101	S.2644 A.5503	S.5846	5.2313	5.3042	S.4762 A.7928 passed both	S.5481-A A.7588-A	S.4526 A.6519-B	
Ritchie, P	R	48th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Rivera, G	D/WF	33rd	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	45%
Robach, J	R/C/IP	56th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	82%
Sampson, J	D/WF	19th	Vote	ABS	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	80%
Sanders, Jr., J.	D	10th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	55%
Savino, D	D/IP/WF	23rd	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	82%
Serrano, J	D/WF	29th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	64%
Seward, J	R/C/IP	51st	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	100%
Skelos, D	R/C/IP	9th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Smith, M	D/WF	14th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Squadron, D	D	26th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	64%
Stavisky, T	D	16th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	73%
Stewart- Cousins, A	D/IP/WF	35th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	73%
Tkaczyk, C.	D	46th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	73%
Valesky, D	D/IP/WF	53rd	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Young, C	R/C/IP	57th	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	91%
Zeldin, L	R/C/IP	3rd	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	Vote	100%

© The Business Council of New York State, Inc. | 111 Washington Avenue, Suite 400, Albany, New York 12210 | 518-465-7511